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CITY OF AVON LAKE
FINANCIAL REPORT

OCTOBER 2016

GENERAL FUND

SPECTAL REVENUE FUNDS
ST. CMR Fund
State Highway Fund
Income Tax Transfer Fund
Improvement Fund
Paramedic Fund
Income Tax Capital Impr. Fund
Office On Aging Fund
Dial-A-Bus Fund
Cable TV Gov't Access Fund
Law Enforeement Trast Fund
Law Enforce & Education Fund
Indigent Drivers Alcohol Trmt.
Municipal Court Computer Fund
Cops Fund
Avon Lake/Bay Park Fund
Fire Apparatus Acquisition Fund
Safety Services Communications
Beard of Bldg Stds Assess Fund

Employee Sick Time Buy Back Fund

Street Tree Fund

Continued Professional Training - Police Tund

Court Seeurity Fund
Court Tnterlock Fund
Police Pension Fund
Fire Pension Fund
Recreation Trust Fund

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE

DEBRT SERVICE FUNDS

General Bond Relirement (Unvoted)

General Bond Retirement (Voted)
Special Assessment B R Fund

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Beginning
Cash Fund
Balances

1,553,213.33

503,814.01
33,680.24
4,826,977.02
398,980.10
587,292.96
1,327,639.79
13,865.15
61,308.34
22,241.70
58,660.73
28,728.60
57,626.83
146,590.08
12,143.83
432.45

0.00

0.00
2,101.16
187,202.64
161,221.50
13,865.00
85,159.80
88,513.78
57,969.00
62,461.56
230,780.34
8,959,256.61

1,185,201.09
3,341,138.04
452,245.45

4,978,585.48

Month
To-Date

Receipis

798,562.80

76,132.85
5,371.85
016,068.63
7,651.59
0.00
62,859.11
0.00

0.00
50,094.96
0.00
100.00
1,128.94
3,501.40
15,186.05
0.00

0.00

0.00
179.19
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,495.00
400:00
0.00

0.00
4,863.17
1,147,932.74

87,500.00
0.00
0.00

87,500.00

Year
To-Date
Receipts

12,503,465.56

1,140,225.87
47,209.15
10,468,548.45
148,981.93
1,505,993.75
2,134,881.89
31,006.35
22,500.00
195,551.46
360,00
595.00
7,178.00
27.824.20
97,233.18
0.00

0.00
365,000.00
4,648.22
37,500.00
1,890.00
0.00
27.660,66
9,005.58
240,321.51
240,321 .51
30,384.03
16,795,740.83

7,399,320.78
320,428.75
202,432.72

8,012,182.25

Menth
To-Date

Dishursements Disbursements

925,069.85 12,480,251.28

74,090.27
0.00
785,734.29
5,680.37
97,479.65
150,226.61
0.00
1,611.90
8,431.69
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
8,728.39
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,313.02
0.00
37,425.46
30,604.82
0.00
1,202,335.47

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Year Ending
To-Date Cash Fund
Balances

1,576,427.61
1,015,457.84 628,582.04
58,180.50 22,798.89
8,337,160.97  6,958,364.50
36,412.59 511,549.44
1,148,979.23 944,307.48
2,071,834.22 1,380,687.46
41,731.00 4,040.50
14,062.34 69,746.00
104,198.06 113,595.10

0.00 £9,020.73
0.00 29,323.60

18,074.00 51,780.92
40,448,73 133,965.55
97,544.20 11,832.81
0.00 432.45

0.00 0.00

0.00 365,000.00
4,542.71 2,206.67

0.00 224,702.64
0.00 153,111.50
0.00 13,865.00

25,655.00 87,165.46
625.00 97,794.36
119,845.17 178,445.34
131,488.78 171,204,209

0.00 270,184.37
13,261,240.34 12,493,727.10

6,008,717.38  1,675,804.49
51,549.23  3,610,018.46
3578275  708,895.42
5,094,718.37

6,996,049.36

Ending Ending
Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balances Balances
621,220.05 955,207.56
67,492.00 561,000.04
0.00 22,798.89
0.00 6,958,364.50
0.00 511,549.44
23,711.44 920,595.04
1,004,177.01 386,510.45
10,432.75 (6,392.25)
0.00 69,746.00
618.97 112,976.13
0.00 59,020.73
0.00 29,323.60
6,036.00 45,604.92
987.31 132,978.24
0.00 11,832.81
0.00 432.45
0.00 0.00
0.00 365,000.00
3,500.00 (1,293.33)
0.00 224,702.64
0.00 153,111.50
0.00 13,865.00
3,850.47 83,305.99
2,875.00 94,919.36
0.00 178,445.34
0.00 171,294.29
1,123,689.95 11,099,872.78
0.00 1,675,804.49
0.00 3,610,018.46
0.00 708,895.42
‘0.00 5,994,718.37

P&L
By Fund

23,214.28

124,768.03
(10,881.35)
2,131,387.48
112,560.34
357,014.52
63,047.67
(9,824.65)
8,437.66
91,353.40
360.00
595.00 -
(5,895.91)
(12,624.53)
(311.02)
0.00
0.00
365,000.00
105.51
37,500.00
1,890.00
0.00
2,005.66
9,280.58
120,476.34
108,832.73

3,495,086.46

490,603.40
268,879.52
256,649.97

1,016,132.89
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FINANCIAL REPORT
OCTOBER 2016

Beginning

Cash Fund

Balances

CAPITAL/SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROJECTS FUNDS

OCP - Capital Projects

OCP - Lear/Krebs Intersection

OCP - Walket/Moore Rd Intersection Fund

OCP -~ Sewer Separation Projects (Storm Sewer ]

OCP - Curtis Sewer Fund

OCP - Miller Rd Park Brealk wall

OCP - Police/Court Facility Fund

QCP - Energy Conservation Projects Fund

OCP - Cantetbury Road Tmprovement Fund

OCP - Troy School Driveway

OCP - Bicycle Trails Fund

GCP - Walker Rd Widening Fund

QCP - City Wide Signalization Fund

OCP - North Point Ercsion Control Fund

OCP - Pool Renovation Fund

QCP - Walker Rd Paving Fund
OCP-Fairfield/Brookfield Tmp

TOTAL CAPITAL PROIECTS

SA Walker Rd Sewer/Lear Rd East
SA Lear Rd S8ewer/Walker Rd South
SA Titus-Fiits-Hill Ditch Fund

SA Sidewall/Street Lighting Fund
8A Cove Ave Improvements

TOTAL SPECTAL ASSESSMENT PROJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL/SA PROJECTS FUNDS

2,564.94
(6,926.12)
13,685.00

1,446,654.21

1,476.88

1,645.53
79,493.98

0.00
177,092.14
5,000.00
200.00
1,024,573.07

1,080.00

3,771.50
53,037.50

0
0
2,804,198.72

420,616.78
147,461.46
493,044.71
138,404.91

66,815.92

1,266,343.78

4,070,542.50

Maonth
To-Date
Receipts

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
31,477.38
0.00
0.00

31,477.38

31,477.38

Yeaar
To-Date
Receipts

0.00
0.00
0.00

C.00

0.00
0.00

c.00

0.00
244,317.28

G.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8,000,000.00
8,244,317.28

23,090.80
28,793.92
272,769.87
0.00
26,560.14

351,214,238

8,505,531.51

Month
To-Date

Year
To-Date

Disbursements Disbursements

0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00

0.00

0.00

90,184.20
0.00

0.00
451,665.17
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
554,194.26
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
24,800.14
0.00

0.00
1,120,843.77

1,004.41
991.18
14,000.00
0.00
2,29913

18,204.70

1,139,138.47

Ending Ending Ending
Cash Fund Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balances Balances: Balances
(87,619.26) 0.00 {87,619.26)
(6,926.12) 0.00 (6,926.12)
13,685.00 0.00 13,685.00
994,089.04 27,804.21 967,184.83
1,476.88 0.00 1,476.88
1,645.53 0.00 1,645.53
79,493.98 0.00 79,493.98
0.c0 0.00 0.00
(132,784.84) 0.00 (132,784.84)
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
200.00 0.00 200.00
1,024,573.07 0.00 1,024,573.07
1,030.00 0.00 1,030.00
3,771.50 0.00 3,771.50
28,137.45 369.00 28,768.45
0.00 (.00 0.00
$,000,000.00
0,027,672.23 28173.21  1,899,499.02
442,703.17 0.00 442 70317
175,264.22 0.00 175,264.22
751,814.08 0.00 751,814.08
138,404.91 0.00 138,404.91
91,076.93 0.00 91,076.93
1,599,263.31 0.00 1,599,263.31
11,526,935.54 28,173.21  3,498,762.33

P&L
By Fund

(90,184.20)

0.00

0.00
(451,665.17)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(309,876.98)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(24,800.14)

0.00

(876,526.49)
22,086.39
27,802.76

258,769.37
0.00
24,261.01
332,019.53

(543,606.96)
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721
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729
739
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762
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ENTERPRISE FUNDS
Water Fund
Water MOR Sub Fund
Waterworks Construction Fund
Water Surplus Fund
Water Debt Service Fund
Water Debt Setvice Reserve Fund
Water Impact Fee Fund
Sewer Fund
Sewer System Construction Fund
Trunk Sanitary Sewer Furid
Sewer Debf Service Resetve Fund
Sewer Replacement Reserve Fund
-LORCO Force Main and Pump Station Construc
LORCO Collection System Construction Fund
LORCO Custodial Account Fund
WWC Eastern Transmission Line 2 Fund
ELT 2 MOR Fund
Lateral Loan Fund
TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Deposit Trust Fund
Unclaimed Funds
TOTAL TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS

INTERNAL SERVICE FUND
Transfer Fund

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUND

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS
GRAND TOTAL LESS ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Beginning
Cash Fund
Balances

1,085,567.91
38,095.82
548,443.65
112,807.56
543,5617.42
1,305,583.42
422.412.27
1,349,077.03
525,706.82
416,953,568
741,871.38
180,000.00
0.00

0.00
90,578.36
39,363.93
1,369,487.29
0.00
8,748,466.34

97,247.81
5,973.01

103,220.82

5,852.88
5,852.88

28,420,137.96
19,670,671.62

Meonth
To-Date
Receipts

743,162.33
189,335.18
1,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
19,200.00
1,776,583.80
0.60
14,004.96
0.00

0.c0

0.c0

0.00
60,709.19
0.00
386,750.97
0.00
4,688,836.43

0.00
0.00

0.00

2,328.00
2,328.00

6,756,637.35

2,067,800.92

Year
To-Date
Recelpts

8,372,822.74
1,850,263.47
7.603,837.56
0.00
1,834,018.71
0.00
220,800.00
4,823,451.51
8,276,843.57
523,138.01
6,244,069.94
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,112,774.36
0.00
3,663,661.12
200,000.00
42,725,672.99

535.00
0.00

§38.00

13,159.42
13,159.42

88,646,257.56
45,920,584.57

Month
To-Date

Year
To-Date

Disbursements Disbursements

2,975,784.06
152,257.24
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
317,166.91
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20,814.36
0.00
332,446.78
0.00
3,798,469.35

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

5,926,774.67
2,128,305.32

7,867,048.80
1,670,686.07
2,364,630.40
0.00
2,074,272.85
0.00

0.00
4,321,854.00
2,004,533.72
201,105.43
7,389,251.41
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,107,502.96
0.00
3,384,526.97
0.00

Ending
Cash Fund
Balances

1,571,342.056
217,673.22
§,787,750.71
112,807.56

{496,735.72)

1,305,583.42
643,212.27
1,850,674.54
4,798,016.67
738,987.16

(403,310.09)

180,000.00
0.00

0.00
05,849.76
39,363.93
1,548,511.44
200,000.00

33,285412.41 18,189,726.92

0.00
(294.48)

(294.48)

14,980.62

14,980.62

97,782.81
6,267.49

104,060.30

4,031.68

4,031.68

67,176,778.00 49,889,617.52
33,801,365.69 31,699,820.60

Ending Ending
Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balances Balances
903,453.63 667,888.42
206,236.25 11,436.97
1,087,538.74  4,700,211.97

0.00 112,807.56
0.00 (496,735.72)

0.00 1,305,583.42

0.00 643,212.27
892,527.88 958,146.66
047,140.34  3,850,876.33
0.00 738,987.16
0.00 (403,310.09)

0.00 180,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
72,980.09 22,869.67
0.00 39,363.93
397,052.72 1,151,458.72

11,250.00

4,518,179.656 13,482,797.27
0.00 97,782.81

0.00 6,267.49

0.00 104,050.30

0.00 4,031.68

0.00 4,031.68
6,291,262,86 35,139,440.29
1,773,083.21 21,666,643.02

P&L
By Fund

505,774.14
179,577.40
5,239,307.16
0.00
{1,040,253.14)
0.00
220,800.00
501,597.51
4,272,309.85
322,033.58
(1,145,181.47)
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,271.40
0.00
179,024.16

9,240,260.58
535.00
294.48

826.48

{1,821.20)
(1,821.20)

13,230,095.53
3,989,834.95



